



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004

Contract ID: 0300-0150

Counties: MILFORD, NEW HAVEN, STRATFORD, WEST HAVEN

Letting Date: May 22, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: 600 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Network Infrastructure Upgrade for Security New Haven Line

Project(s):

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | \$5,878,000.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | \$7,768,531.66 | 132.16% |
| 3 | Cianbro Corporation | \$8,131,599.50 | 138.34% |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0300-0150 **Counties:** MILFORD, NEW HAVEN, STRATFORD, WEST HAVEN
Letting Date: May 22, 2013 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 600 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Network Infrastructure Upgrade for Security New Haven Line

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|----------------------|--|--|------------|---|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0010 | 0000457 3,500.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 14 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 1.00000 | 3,500.00 | 2.45000 | 8,575.00 | 0.50000 | 1,750.00 |
| 0030 | 0000459 10,710.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 12 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 1.30000 | 13,923.00 | 3.02000 | 32,344.20 | 0.70000 | 7,497.00 |
| 0040 | 0000460 5,400.000 600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 1.38000 | 7,452.00 | 3.61000 | 19,494.00 | 1.05000 | 5,670.00 |
| 0050 | 0000461 4,640.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 8 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 1.78000 | 8,259.20 | 4.94000 | 22,921.60 | 1.15000 | 5,336.00 |
| 0060 | 0000463 2,140.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 3.07000 | 6,569.80 | 13.38000 | 28,633.20 | 1.20000 | 2,568.00 |
| 0070 | 0000554 3,290.000 600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG ** See Special Provisions ** I.f. | 3.93000 | 12,929.70 | 10.30000 | 33,887.00 | 2.35000 | 7,731.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0080 | 0001080 | 60.000 | 248.00000 | 14,880.00 | 184.63000 | 11,077.80 | 500.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0063538 | 12.000 | 5,314.00000 | 63,768.00 | 5,552.10000 | 66,625.20 | 7,000.00000 | 84,000.00 |
| WORKSTATION ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0090650 | 108.000 | 795.00000 | 85,860.00 | 1,015.30000 | 109,652.40 | 1,000.00000 | 108,000.00 |
| TYPE B-1 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0090651 | 29.000 | 766.00000 | 22,214.00 | 771.91000 | 22,385.39 | 950.00000 | 27,550.00 |
| TYPE B-2 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0090652 | 15.000 | 644.00000 | 9,660.00 | 917.04000 | 13,755.60 | 850.00000 | 12,750.00 |
| TYPE B-3 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0090653 | 10.000 | 1,612.00000 | 16,120.00 | 1,419.61000 | 14,196.10 | 1,600.00000 | 16,000.00 |
| TYPE B-4 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0090654 | 19.000 | 2,230.00000 | 42,370.00 | 4,900.63000 | 93,111.97 | 1,600.00000 | 30,400.00 |
| TYPE B-5 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0090655 | 2.000 | 1,673.00000 | 3,346.00 | 4,595.79000 | 9,191.58 | 800.00000 | 1,600.00 |
| TYPE B-5A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | | |
|----------------------|---|--|-------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0170 | 0090656 | 8.000 | 2,617.00000 | 20,936.00 | 3,046.27000 | 24,370.16 | 1,900.00000 | 15,200.00 |
| | TYPE B-5B ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0090657 | 6.000 | 1,447.00000 | 8,682.00 | 946.66000 | 5,679.96 | 950.00000 | 5,700.00 |
| | TYPE B-6 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0090658 | 55.000 | 336.00000 | 18,480.00 | 685.36000 | 37,694.80 | 800.00000 | 44,000.00 |
| | TYPE B-7 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0090659 | 3.000 | 680.00000 | 2,040.00 | 1,331.99000 | 3,995.97 | 800.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| | TYPE B-8 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0090660 | 1.000 | 6,518.00000 | 6,518.00 | 4,500.25000 | 4,500.25 | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | TYPE B-8A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0090661 | 4.000 | 3,031.00000 | 12,124.00 | 4,104.49000 | 16,417.96 | 2,200.00000 | 8,800.00 |
| | TYPE B-9 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0090662 | 8.000 | 1,491.00000 | 11,928.00 | 570.77000 | 4,566.16 | 900.00000 | 7,200.00 |
| | TYPE C-1 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 0090663 | 3.000 | 452.00000 | 1,356.00 | 436.98000 | 1,310.94 | 1,100.00000 | 3,300.00 |
| | TYPE C-1A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0250 | 0090664 | 4.000 | 1,104.00000 | 4,416.00 | 331.89000 | 1,327.56 | 900.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| TYPE C-2 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0090665 | 3.000 | 683.00000 | 2,049.00 | 692.22000 | 2,076.66 | 950.00000 | 2,850.00 |
| TYPE C-3 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0090666 | 1.000 | 2,079.00000 | 2,079.00 | 3,238.81000 | 3,238.81 | 1,400.00000 | 1,400.00 |
| TYPE C-4 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0090667 | 8.000 | 1,488.00000 | 11,904.00 | 1,046.51000 | 8,372.08 | 1,200.00000 | 9,600.00 |
| TYPE C-5 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0090668 | 2.000 | 2,334.00000 | 4,668.00 | 1,307.26000 | 2,614.52 | 1,400.00000 | 2,800.00 |
| TYPE C-6 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0090669 | 12.000 | 697.00000 | 8,364.00 | 519.69000 | 6,236.28 | 1,100.00000 | 13,200.00 |
| TYPE C-7 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0090670 | 78.000 | 807.00000 | 62,946.00 | 1,286.02000 | 100,309.56 | 1,275.00000 | 99,450.00 |
| TYPE D-1 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0090671 | 11.000 | 831.00000 | 9,141.00 | 1,325.60000 | 14,581.60 | 1,200.00000 | 13,200.00 |
| TYPE D-2 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|---|----------------------|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0330 | 0090672 | 22.000 | 1,035.00000 | 22,770.00 | 1,304.20000 | 28,692.40 | 1,300.00000 | 28,600.00 |
| TYPE D-3 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 0090673 | 4.000 | 1,181.00000 | 4,724.00 | 1,157.96000 | 4,631.84 | 1,600.00000 | 6,400.00 |
| TYPE D-3A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 0090674 | 3.000 | 347.00000 | 1,041.00 | 851.90000 | 2,555.70 | 750.00000 | 2,250.00 |
| TYPE D-4 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 0090675 | 2.000 | 816.00000 | 1,632.00 | 955.65000 | 1,911.30 | 2,500.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| TYPE D-4A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 0090676 | 1.000 | 347.00000 | 347.00 | 878.64000 | 878.64 | 900.00000 | 900.00 |
| TYPE D-4B ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 0090677 | 16.000 | 1,453.00000 | 23,248.00 | 1,137.49000 | 18,199.84 | 1,600.00000 | 25,600.00 |
| TYPE D-6 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0090678 | 8.000 | 368.00000 | 2,944.00 | 933.04000 | 7,464.32 | 1,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| TYPE D-7 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 0090679 | 9.000 | 372.00000 | 3,348.00 | 742.10000 | 6,678.90 | 1,400.00000 | 12,600.00 |
| TYPE D-7A ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|-------------------|--|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0410 | 0090680 | 14.000 | 1,130.00000 | 15,820.00 | 931.88000 | 13,046.32 | 2,000.00000 | 28,000.00 |
| | TYPE D-7B ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 0090681 | 9.000 | 1,078.00000 | 9,702.00 | 1,096.00000 | 9,864.00 | 1,700.00000 | 15,300.00 |
| | TYPE D-8 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 0090682 | 7.000 | 418.00000 | 2,926.00 | 3,386.49000 | 23,705.43 | 800.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| | TYPE X-1 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 0090683 | 2.000 | 525.00000 | 1,050.00 | 4,106.53000 | 8,213.06 | 900.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| | TYPE X-2 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 0090684 | 4.000 | 291.00000 | 1,164.00 | 3,905.74000 | 15,622.96 | 800.00000 | 3,200.00 |
| | TYPE X-3 ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 0090685 | 9.000 | 356.00000 | 3,204.00 | 1,514.69000 | 13,632.21 | 600.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| | WOOD POLE GROUNDING, DETAIL C ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 0090688 | 112.000 | 198.00000 | 22,176.00 | 1,242.66000 | 139,177.92 | 250.00000 | 28,000.00 |
| | GROUNDING DETAIL A ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 0090689 | 10.000 | 557.00000 | 5,570.00 | 1,122.38000 | 11,223.80 | 350.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| | ISOLATION DETAIL B ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | | |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------|---|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0490 | 0090691 | 16.000 | 468.00000 | 7,488.00 | 2,247.40000 | 35,958.40 | 550.00000 | 8,800.00 |
| | GROUNDING DETAIL D ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 0090692 | 5.000 | 203.00000 | 1,015.00 | 1,722.59000 | 8,612.95 | 200.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | GROUNDING DETAIL E ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 0090693 | 1.000 | 111,102.00000 | 111,102.00 | 1,676.16000 | 1,676.16 | 55,000.00000 | 55,000.00 |
| | SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 0096085 | 1.000 | 711.00000 | 711.00 | 596.57000 | 596.57 | 750.00000 | 750.00 |
| | DISCONNECT SWITCHES ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 0100500 | 1.000 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 0125499 | (1.000) | 29,476.00000 | 29,476.00 | 352,239.38000 | 352,239.38 | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 |
| | ACCEPTANCE TESTING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 0201001 | (1.000) | 38,655.00000 | 38,655.00 | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 0219001 | 400.000 | 19.33000 | 7,732.00 | 12.00000 | 4,800.00 | 15.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | I.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|--|----------------------|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0570 | 0502182 | 140.000 | 378.63000 | 53,008.20 | 330.14000 | 46,219.60 | 250.00000 | 35,000.00 |
| RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 0728020 | 3.000 | 161.00000 | 483.00 | 500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 165.00000 | 495.00 |
| STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** | | ton | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 0969030 | (1.000) | 51,540.00000 | 51,540.00 | 307,804.84000 | 307,804.84 | 80,000.00000 | 80,000.00 |
| PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 0969064 | 20.000 | 6,443.00000 | 128,860.00 | 10,000.00000 | 200,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 100,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** | | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0610 | 0970006 | 1.000 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | | est. | | | | | | |
| 0620 | 0970007 | 96.000 | 74.09000 | 7,112.64 | 88.24000 | 8,471.04 | 57.00000 | 5,472.00 |
| TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | | hr | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 1001001 | 1,640.000 | 78.60000 | 128,904.00 | 45.31000 | 74,308.40 | 30.00000 | 49,200.00 |
| TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0640 | 1008011 | 80.000 | 26.86000 | 2,148.80 | 16.34000 | 1,307.20 | 32.00000 | 2,560.00 |
| 3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | I.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|----------------------|--|--|------------|---|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0650 | 1008012 | 34.71000 | 16,660.80 | 16.67000 | 8,001.60 | 37.00000 | 17,760.00 |
| | 480.000 | | | | | | |
| | 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0660 | 1008013 | 24.34000 | 61,580.20 | 18.99000 | 48,044.70 | 42.00000 | 106,260.00 |
| | 2,530.000 | | | | | | |
| | 1 1/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0670 | 1008014 | 37.16000 | 38,646.40 | 21.62000 | 22,484.80 | 47.00000 | 48,880.00 |
| | 1,040.000 | | | | | | |
| | 1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0680 | 1008015 | 48.89000 | 51,334.50 | 25.32000 | 26,586.00 | 52.00000 | 54,600.00 |
| | 1,050.000 | | | | | | |
| | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0690 | 1008019 | 100.36000 | 32,115.20 | 50.66000 | 16,211.20 | 65.00000 | 20,800.00 |
| | 320.000 | | | | | | |
| | 4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0700 | 1008127 | 41.71000 | 13,347.20 | 18.24000 | 5,836.80 | 12.00000 | 3,840.00 |
| | 320.000 | | | | | | |
| | 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0710 | 1008131 | 23.24000 | 31,606.40 | 22.62000 | 30,763.20 | 16.00000 | 21,760.00 |
| | 1,360.000 | | | | | | |
| | 4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0720 | 1008183 | 66.57000 | 203,704.20 | 35.94000 | 109,976.40 | 39.00000 | 119,340.00 |
| | 3,060.000 | | | | | | |
| | 3/4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | I.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|---|---|------------|---|------------|--|--------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0730 | 1008184 | 5,640.000 | 54.53000 | 307,549.20 | 37.34000 | 210,597.60 | 40.00000 | 225,600.00 |
| | 1" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0750 | 1008186 | 24.000 | 348.69000 | 8,368.56 | 211.82000 | 5,083.68 | 140.00000 | 3,360.00 |
| | 4" PVC COATED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0760 | 1008555 | 600.000 | 4.74000 | 2,844.00 | 10.33000 | 6,198.00 | 6.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| | HDPE INNERDUCT 1 - 1/4" ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0770 | 1008908 | 1,800.000 | 1.39000 | 2,502.00 | 11.13000 | 20,034.00 | 6.00000 | 10,800.00 |
| | CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 1013002 | 505.000 | 55.19000 | 27,870.95 | 13.89000 | 7,014.45 | 11.00000 | 5,555.00 |
| | 3/4" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0790 | 1015049 | 3.000 | 23,961.31000 | 71,883.93 | 13,329.80000 | 39,989.40 | 16,000.00000 | 48,000.00 |
| | COMMUNICATION VAULT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0800 | 1019028 | 76,050.000 | 6.53000 | 496,606.50 | 15.70000 | 1,193,985.00 | 7.50000 | 570,375.00 |
| | AERIAL FIGURE 8 INNERDUCT ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0810 | 1020005 | 42.000 | 3,726.00000 | 156,492.00 | 2,693.98000 | 113,147.16 | 2,600.00000 | 109,200.00 |
| | WOOD POLE (45 FEET) ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | | |
|----------------------|---|--|---------------|---|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0820 | 1108666 | 186.000 | 602.00000 | 111,972.00 | 844.58000 | 157,091.88 | 870.00000 | 161,820.00 |
| | MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0830 | 1108667 | 17.000 | 10,573.00000 | 179,741.00 | 7,840.00000 | 133,280.00 | 11,000.00000 | 187,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO 3010 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0840 | 1108668 | 2.000 | 48,096.00000 | 96,192.00 | 4,144.00000 | 8,288.00 | 52,000.00000 | 104,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO 4503E ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0850 | 1108669 | 1.000 | 21,620.00000 | 21,620.00 | 27,950.00000 | 27,950.00 | 27,000.00000 | 27,000.00 |
| | ETHERNET SWITCH - CISCO 4924-10GE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0860 | 1108721 | 8.000 | 1,881.00000 | 15,048.00 | 2,556.00000 | 20,448.00 | 2,600.00000 | 20,800.00 |
| | VIDEO ENCODER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0870 | 1108842 | 28.000 | 1,064.00000 | 29,792.00 | 1,322.93000 | 37,042.04 | 3,400.00000 | 95,200.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 24 POSITION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0880 | 1108845 | 14.000 | 453.82000 | 6,353.48 | 3,765.14000 | 52,711.96 | 9,800.00000 | 137,200.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 144 POSITION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0890 | 1108870 | (1.000) | 435,020.00000 | 435,020.00 | 661,524.00000 | 661,524.00 | 950,000.00000 | 950,000.00 |
| | BACKBONE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|--|--------------------|--|------------|---|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0900 | 1108871 (1.000) | 54,382.00000 | 54,382.00 | 156,168.00000 | 156,168.00 | 225,000.00000 | 225,000.00 |
| NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0910 | 1108872 1.000 | 178,045.00000 | 178,045.00 | 226,493.28000 | 226,493.28 | 290,000.00000 | 290,000.00 |
| VIDEO MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 1108873 1.000 | 357,301.00000 | 357,301.00 | 270,764.57000 | 270,764.57 | 300,000.00000 | 300,000.00 |
| NETWORK VIDEO RECORDING (NVR) SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0930 | 1108876 24.000 | 1,898.00000 | 45,552.00 | 2,822.23000 | 67,733.52 | 2,300.00000 | 55,200.00 |
| INFRARED ILLUMINATOR ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 1112226 57.000 | 3,864.00000 | 220,248.00 | 4,093.52000 | 233,330.64 | 3,700.00000 | 210,900.00 |
| PTZ CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 1112227 129.000 | 1,874.00000 | 241,746.00 | 2,046.05000 | 263,940.45 | 1,900.00000 | 245,100.00 |
| FIXED MOUNT CAMERA DOME ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0960 | 1112228 10.000 | 11,508.00000 | 115,080.00 | 6,133.02000 | 61,330.20 | 7,700.00000 | 77,000.00 |
| CCTV CABINET - BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | | |
|----------------------|---|--|--------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0970 | 1112229 | 2.000 | 15,289.00000 | 30,578.00 | 6,150.26000 | 12,300.52 | 15,000.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | CCTV CABINET - BASE MOUNTED FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0980 | 1112230 | 3.000 | 6,387.00000 | 19,161.00 | 4,307.99000 | 12,923.97 | 8,000.00000 | 24,000.00 |
| | CCTV CABINET - WALL/SURFACE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0990 | 1112231 | 124.000 | 269.00000 | 33,356.00 | 563.21000 | 69,838.04 | 600.00000 | 74,400.00 |
| | CCTV JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 1112232 | 7.000 | 1,410.00000 | 9,870.00 | 1,691.74000 | 11,842.18 | 2,000.00000 | 14,000.00 |
| | CCTV ANALOG ELEVATOR DOME CAMERA ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1010 | 1112233 | 29.000 | 610.00000 | 17,690.00 | 1,141.93000 | 33,115.97 | 1,100.00000 | 31,900.00 |
| | CCTV POWER SUPPLY - RACK MOUNT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1020 | 1112234 | 5.000 | 816.00000 | 4,080.00 | 1,181.30000 | 5,906.50 | 900.00000 | 4,500.00 |
| | CCTV POWER SUPPLY - OUTDOOR ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1030 | 1112235 | 21.000 | 3,094.00000 | 64,974.00 | 2,609.49000 | 54,799.29 | 4,000.00000 | 84,000.00 |
| | CCTV POLE TYPE A - STRAIGHT POLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | | |
|----------------------|---|--|--------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 1040 | 1112236 | 19.000 | 6,509.00000 | 123,671.00 | 2,194.19000 | 41,689.61 | 3,800.00000 | 72,200.00 |
| | CCTV POLE TYPE B - DUAL MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1050 | 1112237 | 3.000 | 19,455.00000 | 58,365.00 | 5,407.53000 | 16,222.59 | 9,000.00000 | 27,000.00 |
| | REMOTE CCTV CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1060 | 1112239 | 14.000 | 3,002.00000 | 42,028.00 | 1,015.90000 | 14,222.60 | 3,000.00000 | 42,000.00 |
| | SPLICE/PULLBOX SURFACE MOUNT ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1070 | 1112241 | 22.000 | 888.00000 | 19,536.00 | 1,517.33000 | 33,381.26 | 510.00000 | 11,220.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1080 | 1112243 | 53.000 | 752.00000 | 39,856.00 | 2,799.09000 | 148,351.77 | 560.00000 | 29,680.00 |
| | FIBER OPTIC CABLE STORAGE "SNOW SHOE" ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1090 | 1112244 | 1.000 | 3,317.84000 | 3,317.84 | 3,244.84000 | 3,244.84 | 169,000.00000 | 169,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL, STORAGE, AND TRANSFER OF CCTV EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 1100 | 1113042 | 96,730.000 | 4.31000 | 416,906.30 | 7.47000 | 722,573.10 | 15.00000 | 1,450,950.00 |
| | 144 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Cianbro Corporation | |
|------------------------|---|------------|------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 1110 | 1113043 | 5,700.000 | 2.48000 | 14,136.00 | 2.71000 | 15,447.00 | 3.30000 | 18,810.00 | |
| | 24 STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | | |
| 1120 | 1113044 | 2,400.000 | 3.64000 | 8,736.00 | 3.84000 | 9,216.00 | 3.10000 | 7,440.00 | |
| | 24 STRAND MULTI-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | | |
| 1130 | 1113045 | 19,630.000 | 2.35000 | 46,130.50 | 2.80000 | 54,964.00 | 3.00000 | 58,890.00 | |
| | 4 STRAND MULTI-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | | |
| 1140 | 1113998 | 1,170.000 | 1.35000 | 1,579.50 | 5.51000 | 6,446.70 | 4.00000 | 4,680.00 | |
| | COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | | |
| 1160 | 0100426 | 90.000 | 716.00000 | 64,440.00 | 1,559.53000 | 140,357.70 | 2,000.00000 | 180,000.00 | |
| | WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions ** | day | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$5,878,000.00 | | \$7,768,531.66 | | \$8,131,599.50 | |
| Contract Totals | | | | \$5,878,000.00 | | \$7,768,531.66 | | \$8,131,599.50 | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum